Blodnieks, Mollija
Blodnieks (son)
Blumbergs, Janis

Blumbergs, Voldemars

Blumenau, Smuelis

Blumenau (wife)
Blumenau (daughter)

Blumenfeld, Haims

Blumenfeld, Bella
Blumentdls, Gustavs
Blumnetals, H.

Blumfelds, Pauls

Blums, Arvids
Bliums, Biruta
Blums, Fricis
Blums, Emilija
Blums, Konrads

Bobrovs, Konstantins

Bodnieks, Arnolds

Last known address

Riga, Vilandes iela 10-10
Riga, Vilandes iela 10-10

Pravipu pag. Garausos

Lacplésa iela 52/54

Lacplésa iela
Lacplésa ield
Stabu ield 6

Riga, Stabu ield 6
Dundagas pag. Budénos

Rigd, Marijas iela 12

Tukuma

Naudites pag.

Riga

Augstkalnes pag. Muskulos
Bérzpils pag.

Bérzpils pag.

Riga, Brivibas iela 90-2b

Arrested

1941
1941
1941
19k0

1941

1941
1941
1941

1941
1948/49
1941

1940

1941
late 1940's
194k
1941
1941
1941

1945

Age at time
of arrest

4L yrs.
13 ¥y,
54 yrs.

47 yrs.

43 yrs.
in her 20's
36 yrs.
56 yrs.
2k yrs.
36 yrs.

27 yrs.

Occupation

Student
Agronomist

Air force
officer

Merchant

Manager of apt.
building

Farmer

Store owner

Secret service
agent

Farmer

Farmer
Housewife
Blacksmith

Mech.engineer

Consequence

Fate unknown
Released eventually
Died in Siberia

Killed (shot) near Riga,
1940

Released after 15 yrs.,
second arrest 1962,died
in prison in a few days
from medication to obtain
confession.

Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.

Died in Solikamsk labor
camp, 1941

Died in Krasnoyarsk, 1952
Died in Siberia

Died in Plesetsk Gulag
camp, Archangelsk region,
early 1940's.

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1940's
Released eventually
Killed, 194k

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Executed (shot) in Riga
Central prison, 1941

Released after 8 yrs.




