

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Bļodnieks, Mollija	Rīgā, Vīlandes ielā 10-10	1941	44 yrs.		Fate unknown
Bļodnieks (son)	Rīgā, Vīlandes ielā 10-10	1941	13 yrs.	Student	Released eventually
Blumbergs, Jānis	Praviņu pag. Garausos	1941	54 yrs.	Agronomist	Died in Siberia
Blumbergs, Voldemārs		1940		Air force officer	Killed (shot) near Riga, 1940
Blumenau, Šmuelis	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 52/54	1941	51 yrs.	Merchant	Released after 15 yrs., second arrest 1962, died in prison in a few days from medication to obtain confession.
Blumenau (wife)	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 52/54	1941			Released after 15 yrs.
Blumenau (daughter)	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 52/54	1941			Released after 15 yrs.
Blumenfeld, Haims	Rīgā, Stabu ielā 6	1941	58 yrs.	Manager of apt. building	Died in Solikamsk labor camp, 1941
Blumenfeld, Bella	Rīgā, Stabu ielā 6	1941	49 yrs.		Died in Krasnoyarsk, 1952
Blūmentāls, Gustavs	Dundagas pag. Būdēnos	1948/49	59 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Blumnetals, H.	Rīgā, Marijas ielā 12	1941		Store owner	Died in Plesetsk Gulag camp, Archangelsk region, early 1940's.
Blumfelds, Pauls	Tukumā	1940	47 yrs.	Secret service agent	Fate unknown
Blūms, Arvids	Naudītes pag.	1941	43 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Blūms, Biruta	Rīgā	late 1940's	in her 20's		Released eventually
Blūms, Fricis	Augstkalnes pag. Muskulos	1944	36 yrs.	Farmer	Killed, 1944
Blūms, Emīlija	Bērzpils pag.	1941	56 yrs.	Housewife	Fate unknown
Blūms, Konrāds	Bērzpils pag.	1941	24 yrs.	Blacksmith	Fate unknown
Bobrovs, Konstantīns	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 90-2b	1941	36 yrs.	Mech. engineer	Executed (shot) in Riga Central prison, 1941
Bodnieks, Arnolds		1945	27 yrs.		Released after 8 yrs.